FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	03-13-20	O.O. DELYMITMENT OF COMMERCE			
MRD 2/20/01		Patent and Trademark Office			
	1016337	Attorney Docket No. <u>10001383-1</u>			
Name of conveying party(ies): Frederick A. Perner		Z. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Thomas C. Anthony		HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration			
	g 2 0 2001	P.O. Box 272400			
P Am		Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400			
g i garage and a second	Secretaria de la companya de la comp				
	Section 1997				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	chedYes No _/	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name			
Security Agreement	Other				
Execution Date(s): 09/05/2000 & 09/	/08/2000				
4. Application number(s) or patent nur					
If this document is being filed together	er with a new applicat	tion, execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	В	3. Patent No.(s)			
Serial No.: 09/663,752 Date Filed: 0)9/15/2000				
	Additional numbers	attached? NO			
5. Name and address of party to whor	•	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPAN					
Ann Jesus		Enclosed			
1501 Page Mill Rd M/S 4U-10 Palo Alto, CA 94304		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
	8	B. Deposit Account Number:08-2025			
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.					
	lief the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
true copy of the original document.		amation is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
3/09/2001 TDIAZ1 00000020 082025 096637	752				
L FC#584h Jesus 40.00 CH	" VIIII	Fob 12, 2001			
Name of Person Signing Signature Feb 12, 2001 Date					
		cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
	Do Not detach	this portion			
Mail document to be recorded with rec	quired cover sheet info	ormation to:			
	Commissione Box Assi				
	Washington,	~			

PATENT REEL: 011564 FRAME: 0566

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10001383-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

	for Letters Patent	of the United Sta		INT ARRAY	
Filing date:	09/15/2000		Serial No.:	09/663,752	
continuations-i _etters Patent,	n-part (C-I-P's), di and any and all Le	visionals, and re atters Patent of t	newals of and subs he United States and	and any and all titutes for said appl d of countries foreign ations, or extensions	ication for said n thereto which
e held and en he term or te	njoyed by HP, its so rms for which said ely as the same w	uccessors, assigr d Letters Patent i	ns, nominees or lega respectively may be	for Letters Patent in al representatives, to e granted, reissued o by me/us had this a	the full end of or extended, as
that I/we have covenant and deliver all such mprovement(segal represented and colored and colored and colored and all coverything posentore, for its and all covery all covery and all covery all covery and all covery	not executed and agree that I/we will happers as may be addeduced, said application tatives, and I/we dinvention(s) or image, to sign all laterally application to aid HP, its or their own benear their own their own benear their own their	I will not executed will, each time a real be necessary or and said Letters agree to community agree to community agree, to cations, to make a successors, assetit, proper paters the expenses	e any agreement in equest is made, and r desirable to perfe s Patent, to HP, its nunicate to HP, or aid application and s execute all disclain all rightful oaths are signs, nominees and nt protection for sai	entire interest herein conflict herewith, a l without undue dela- ct the title to said successors, assign to its nominee, al- said Letters Patent, there and divisionals, and declarations, and legal representative d invention(s) or impourred by me/us in	nd I/we further y, execute and invention(s) or s, nominees or II known facts o testify in any continuations, generally to do s to obtain and provement(s) in
tates and any atents on app nd all Letters Inited States	official of any cou dications as aforesa Patent for said inv	untry or countrie aid, to issue to H rention(s) or impli sued and grante	s foreign to the Uni IP, as assignee of th rovement(s), includi	tents and Trademark ted States whose du le entire right, title al ng any and all Letter ult of the applicatio	ty it is to issue nd interest, any is Patent of the
pplication nov	w identified by the	attorney docket		orial number and filing t forth above as soo I Trademark Office	
IN WITNES	wich a.l	<i>(</i>)	y/our hand(s) and se ate Assignment Signed:_	_ / /	
-	Name: Frederick A. Pe	erner	Date Application	n Signed: 9/5/	ar .
tate of Calif	_	1			
ounty of San	Ta Clara) ss.:)			
Before me this ersonally known estrument of assig	or proved to me on the proved to be his/her free	the basis of satisfactive act and deed.	onally appeared FRE story evidence to be the	denick A. Per	ener who is diged the foregoing
		DEE E. TIMMO	200	Notary Public	11-12-03

Commission # 1241528
Natary Public - California

Santa Clara County (s) Signature(s))

Rev 11/99 (Assign)

Page 1 of 2
PATENT

REEL: 011564 FRAME: 0567

Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10001383-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we	hereunto set my/our	hand(s) and seal(s)) :
Thomas C. Anthony Thomas	Carthero	ate Assignment Signed:_	Sypt. 8 2000 n Signed: Sypt. 8, 2000
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		•	C. +02
Inventor's Typed Name: Thom	as C. Anthor	Date Application	n Signed: A. X. 2000
State of California)		
County of Santa Clar	201)		
Before me this 8th day of 60 personally known or proved to me instrument of assignment to be his/h	on the basis of satisfactor free act and deed.	onally appearedoronge to be the	mas (, Anthony who is se person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Nei C. (immon)
Commi Notary P Santa	E. TIMMONS ission # 1241528 ublic - California \$ Clara County Expires Nov 12, 2003	ate Assignment Signed:_	Notery Public My commission expires: //-/ 2-0 3
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Applicatio	n Signed:
State of	}		
County of	} ss.:)		
Before me this day of	, pers	onally appeared	who is
personally known or proved to me instrument of assignment to be his/h	on the basis of satisfac	ctory evidence to be th	e person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
	D	ate Assignment Signed:_	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's Typed Name:	<u></u>	Date Applicatio	n Signed:
State of)) ss.:		
County of)		
Before me this day of	, pers	onally appeared	who is
personally known or proved to me instrument of assignment to be his/h		ctory evidence to be th	e person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

Rev 11/99 (Assign)

PATENT REEL: 011564 FRAME: 0568

RECORDED: 02/20/2001